

7

State of Misconsin 2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0200/1 JK:wlj/emw/amn

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 301

June 9, 2023 - Offered by Senators Spreitzer and Smith.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 14, line 3: delete lines 3 to 25.
- 3 **2.** Page 17, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21.
- 3. Page 19, line 2: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
 page 20, line 5, and substitute "authority. (1) In this section, "qualified amount"
 means the required amount of the".
 - **4.** Page 20, line 7: delete "(b)" and substitute "(2)".
- **5.** Page 20, line 10: delete "1." and substitute "(a)".
- 9 **6.** Page 20, line 11: delete "2." and substitute "(b)".
- **7.** Page 20, line 12: delete "3." and substitute "(c)".
- 11 **8.** Page 20, line 13: delete "4." and substitute "(d)".

- 9. Page 24, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 26, line 13.
- 10. Page 27, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 28, line 21, and substitute "authority. (1) The 1st class city shall maintain a level of law enforcement and fire".
- **11.** Page 29, line 3: delete "(b)" and substitute "(2)".
- **12.** Page 29, line 4: delete "paragraph" and substitute "section".
 - 13. Page 29, line 6: delete "paragraph" and substitute "subsection".
- **14.** Page 29, line 10: delete "(c)" and substitute "(3)".
- **15.** Page 29, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 30, line 20.
- **16.** Page 41, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 42, line 3.
- **17.** Page 92, line 2: delete "(5) (b)" and substitute "(2)".
- **18.** Page 115, line 3: delete "(5) (a)" and substitute "(1)".
- **19.** Page 119, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 122, line 19.
- **20.** Page 123, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.
- **21.** Page 132, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 133, line 3.
- **22.** Page 133, line 13: delete "59.52 (25),".
- **23.** Page 133, line 15: delete "66.0144,".

- 1 **24.** Page 133, line 16: delete "(2m),".
- 2 **25.** Page 133, line 18: delete "115.385 (1) (e)".
- **26.** Page 133, line 19: delete "and (1g) (g), and 252.03 (2j),".

4 (END)